HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University
"Exams - III"

NOTIFICATION NO. :HPU/Exams-III/BHMS-IV /2024 / Annual- Dated: - 10th April, 2025.

Result gazette notification of BHMS -4th Prof. Annual examination held in December, 2024. The result
of each candidate is shown in the column of the result. The abbreviations used in the result column of
this University Gazette Notification stands for: -

Marks Means Pass

AB -DO- Absent

R -DO- Re-appear

RL (A) -DO- Result later on due to awards

Cs -DO- Candidature suspended due to Fee/ Late Fee, Regd.
No. of this University and other requirements

RL (UMC) -DO- Result later on due to Unfair Means
Cases

Subject/Courses

1.Practice of Medicine I & II

2.Homoeopathic Materia Medica I & II

3.0rganon of Medicine with Homoeopathic Philosophy

4 Repertory

5.0ommunity Medicine
Total Max. Marks 4th Prof. =1500
Max. Marks = 4600

Note: - In case if there is any error in the Gazette Notification, the same will be rectified/modified by the office
later on.

1
Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

'T\IOO” Regd. No. Student Name Father's Name Result Div.
Reappear

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI
1139 13-SN-641 NAVEEN HIRA LAL 2558 2nd
1156 15-SHMC-55 SEETA DEVI KAMLESH KUMAR 2640 2nd
1208 16-SHMC-08 KM ANUSHTHA TRIPATHI ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI 2698 2nd
1226 16-SHMC-26 HIMANSHU TYAGI SANJEEV KUMAR R/1V,

1308 17-SHMC-08 ANKIT KUMAR SURJEET KUMAR 2835 1st
1312 17-SHMC-12 ASHFAK AHMAD MAJEED 2716 2nd
1320 17-SHMC-20 ESTHER LALTLANKIMI LALTHIANGHLIMA 2742 2nd

1334 17-SHMC-35 ~ MAYANIK SAINI MUKESH KUMAR R/L,



Centre_Name:-

2

Father's Name

Result

SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

1339

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

1508

1509

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

1520

1521

17-SHMC-40

19-SHMC-1

19-SHMC-2

19-SHMC-3

19-SHMC-47

19-SHMC-5

19-SHMC-6

19-SHMC-8

19-SHMC-9

19-SHMC-11

19-SHMC-12

19-SHMC-13

19-SHMC-14

19-SHMC-15

19-SHMC-16

19-SHMC-17

19-SHMC-20

19-SHMC-21

MOHD. KAIF

AARTI KAPOOR

AASTHA VIMAL

ADITI

AISHWARYA RASTOGI

AKSHAY KUMAR

AMANDEEP KAUR

AVANTIKA

BIKASH PATRA

GAURAYV ROHILLA

HABUNG MUNYA

HAGE AMPA

JANHVI

KHUSHI

LICHA NINA

LOVELESH KUMAR

MEERA MOIRANGTHEM

MELI DERU

MUSHARRAF HUSSAIN

RAJ MAL

NEHA VIMAL

MANOJ KUMAR

KAILASH CHANDRA

LAL CHAND

SUKHJINDER SINGH

RAJENDER YADAV

ASHOK KUMAR PATRA

DAVINDER KUMAR

HABUNG TARI

HAGE TARI

KRISHNA KUMAR

SANJEEV KUMAR

LICHA TEL

DEVI RAM

MOIRANGTHEM TIKENDRA

SINGH

ATHOW DERU

3088

3068

3208

3038

3290

3338

3374

3101

3066

2971

3061

3106

3247

3009

2889

3030

2909

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st



Centre_Name:-

3

Father's Name

Result

SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

1535

1536

1537

1538

1539

19-SHMC-22

19-SHMC-23

19-SHMC-24

19-SHMC-25

19-SHMC-26

19-SHMC-27

19-SHMC-28

19-SHMC-29

19-SHMC-30

19-SHMC-31

19-SHMC-32

19-SHMC-33

19-SHMC-34

19-SHMC-35

19-SHMC-36

19-SHMC-37

19-SHMC-38

19-SHMC-46

MERCY MURTEM

NANI KANYA

NANI KINO

NEHA

NITISHA

NONGMAITHEM JASHMA

DEVI

PRASHANT KUMAR

PUNYO ASHING

RADHE HUTO

RAMNEEK KAUR

RUKMANI SINGH

SARTHAK GAUR

SHAWETA

SHEFALI GAUTAM

SHUBHAM TRIPATHI

SONAM RANI

SURLEEN

TAGE DENKY

MAREN MURTEM

NANI TAJANG

BALONG KINO

BALAK RAM

NEERA]J RANA

NONGMAITHEM

KUNJABIHARI SINGH

MITHLESH KUMAR

PUNYO TABING

RADHE TAJUNG

MANVENDRA SINGH

RAVI KUMAR SINGH

RAVINDER GAUR

RAM KRISHAN

SUBHASH CHANDRA

RATINATH TRIPATHI

DHARAMPAL SINGH

GURBACHAN SINGH

ARORA

TAGE RIBIA

3104

2997

2993

3327

3093

3153

R/I,

3151

3153

2882

3130

3246

3371

3024

2998

3100

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st



4
Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

FIQ\IOO” Regd. No. Student Name Father's Name Result  Div.
Regular
1540 19-SHMC-39  TAI DIRIANG TAITACH 3128 st
1541 19-5HMC-40  TAILANG MONIO TAILYANG TAKA 3016 1st
1542 19-SHMC-41  TAKAM TULLON TAKAM BAPU 2974 st
1543 19-SHMC-42  TANA YUMPI TANA TOPU 3004 st
1544 19-SHMC43  TOKO NAKU TOKO VIJOY R/,
1545 19-5HMC-44  URVASHI VERMA TEJBEER SINGH VERMA 3027 1st
1546 19SHMC-45  ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH  MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHEIKH 2906 st
Assistant Registrar (Exams-III) Controller of Examinations
H.P. University, Shimla-5 H.P. University, Shimla-5
NO. :- HPU/Exams-111/ BHMS-1V /2024 / Annual- Dated: - 10th April, 2025.
Copy to: -

1-  Principal , Solan Homeopathic College, Kumarhatti, Solan, H.P.

2. SPS Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla - 171005.

3.  PSto Pro-Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.

4-  PSto Registrar, H.P. University, Shimla - 171005.

5-  PS to Controller of Examinations-ACOE, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.

6- The Deputy Registrar, Asstt. Registrar (Exam-III), Secrecy, Re-evaluation, H.P.U, Shimla-5.

7-  Guard File, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.

Assistant Registrar (Exam-III)
H.P. University, Shimla-5



