HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University
"Exams - III"

NOTIFICATION NO.:HPU/Exams-III/BHMS-IV/2024/Annual- Dated: - 10th April, 2025.

Result gazette notification of BHMS –4th Prof. Annual examination held in December, 2024. The result of each candidate is shown in the column of the result. The abbreviations used in the result column of this University Gazette Notification stands for: -

Marks	Means	Pass
AB	-DO-	Absent
R	-DO-	Re-appear
RL (A)	-DO-	Result later on due to awards
CS	-DO-	Candidature suspended due to Fee/ Late Fee, Regd. No. of this University and other requirements
RL (UMC)	-DO-	Result later on due to Unfair Means Cases
Subject/Courses		Cases

- 1.Practice of Medicine I & II
- 2.Homoeopathic Materia Medica I & II
- 3.Organon of Medicine with Homoeopathic Philosophy
- 4.Repertory
- 5.Community Medicine

Total Max. Marks 4th Prof. =1500

Max. Marks = 4600

Note: - In case if there is any error in the Gazette Notification, the same will be rectified/modified by the office later on.

1 Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI					
Roll No.	Regd. No	. Student Name	Father's Name	Result	Div.
Reapp					
	e_Name:-	SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC M	IEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITA	AL, KUMARHA	TTI
1139	13-SN-641	NAVEEN	HIRA LAL	2558	2nd
1156	15-SHMC-55	SEETA DEVI	KAMLESH KUMAR	2640	2nd
1208	16-SHMC-08	KM ANUSHTHA TRIPATHI	ASHOK KUMAR TRIPATHI	2698	2nd
1226	16-SHMC-26	HIMANSHU TYAGI	SANJEEV KUMAR	R/IV,	
1308	17-SHMC-08	ANKIT KUMAR	SURJEET KUMAR	2835	1st
1312	17-SHMC-12	ASHFAK AHMAD	MAJEED	2716	2nd
1320	17-SHMC-20	ESTHER LALTLANKIMI	LALTHIANGHLIMA	2742	2nd
1334	17-SHMC-35	MAYANIK SAINI	MUKESH KUMAR	R/I,	

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

Roll No Reappe		Student Name	Father's Name	Result	 Div.
1339	17-SHMC-40	MOHD. KAIF	MUSHARRAF HUSSAIN	2722	2nd
1501	19-SHMC-1	AARTI KAPOOR	RAJ MAL	3088	1st
1502	19-SHMC-2	AASTHA VIMAL	NEHA VIMAL	3068	1st
1503	19-SHMC-3	ADITI	MANOJ KUMAR	3208	1st
1504	19-SHMC-47	AISHWARYA RASTOGI	KAILASH CHANDRA	3038	1st
1505	19-SHMC-5	AKSHAY KUMAR	LAL CHAND	3290	1st
1506	19-SHMC-6	AMANDEEP KAUR	SUKHJINDER SINGH	3338	1st
1508	19-SHMC-8	AVANTIKA	RAJENDER YADAV	3374	1st
1509	19-SHMC-9	BIKASH PATRA	ASHOK KUMAR PATRA	3101	1st
1511	19-SHMC-11	GAURAV ROHILLA	DAVINDER KUMAR	3066	1st
1512	19-SHMC-12	HABUNG MUNYA	HABUNG TARI	2971	1st
1513	19-SHMC-13	HAGE AMPA	HAGE TARI	3061	1st
1514	19-SHMC-14	JANHVI	KRISHNA KUMAR	3106	1st
1515	19-SHMC-15	KHUSHI	SANJEEV KUMAR	3247	1st
1516	19-SHMC-16	LICHA NINA	LICHA TEL	3009	1st
1517	19-SHMC-17	LOVELESH KUMAR	DEVI RAM	2889	1st
1520	19-SHMC-20	MEERA MOIRANGTHEM	MOIRANGTHEM TIKENDRA SINGH	3030	1st
1521	19-SHMC-21	MELI DERU	ATHOW DERU	2909	1st

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

Roll No.	Regd. No.	Student Name	Father's Name		 Div.
Regular 1522	<u>r</u> 19-SHMC-22	MERCY MURTEM	MAREN MURTEM	2931	1st
1523	19-SHMC-23	NANI KANYA	NANI TAJANG	3104	1st
1524	19-SHMC-24	NANI KINO	BALONG KINO	2997	1st
1525	19-SHMC-25	NEHA	BALAK RAM	2993	1st
1526	19-SHMC-26	NITISHA	neeraj rana	3327	1st
1527	19-SHMC-27	NONGMAITHEM JASHMA DEVI	NONGMAITHEM KUNJABIHARI SINGH	3093	1st
1528	19-SHMC-28	PRASHANT KUMAR	MITHLESH KUMAR	3153	1st
1529	19-SHMC-29	PUNYO ASHING	PUNYO TABING	R/I,	
1530	19-SHMC-30	RADHE HUTO	RADHE TAJUNG	R/I,	
1531	19-SHMC-31	RAMNEEK KAUR	MANVENDRA SINGH	3151	1st
1532	19-SHMC-32	RUKMANI SINGH	RAVI KUMAR SINGH	3153	1st
1533	19-SHMC-33	SARTHAK GAUR	RAVINDER GAUR	2882	1st
1534	19-SHMC-34	SHAWETA	RAM KRISHAN	3130	1st
1535	19-SHMC-35	SHEFALI GAUTAM	SUBHASH CHANDRA	3246	1st
1536	19-SHMC-36	SHUBHAM TRIPATHI	RATINATH TRIPATHI	3371	1st
1537	19-SHMC-37	SONAM RANI	DHARAMPAL SINGH	3024	1st
1538	19-SHMC-38	SURLEEN	GURBACHAN SINGH ARORA	2998	1st
1539	19-SHMC-46	TAGE DENKY	TAGE RIBIA	3100	1st

Centre_Name:- SOLAN HOMOEPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KUMARHATTI

Roll No.	Regd. No.	Student Name	Father's Name	Result	Div.
Regula 1540	19-SHMC-39	TAI DIRIANG	TAI TACH	3128	 1st
1541	19-SHMC-40	TAILANG MONIO	TAILYANG TAKA	3016	1st
1542	19-SHMC-41	TAKAM TULLON	TAKAM BAPU	2974	1st
1543	19-SHMC-42	TANA YUMPI	TANA TOPU	3004	1st
1544	19-SHMC-43	TOKO NAKU	TOKO VIJOY	R/I,	
1545	19-SHMC-44	URVASHI VERMA	TEJBEER SINGH VERMA	3027	1st
1546	19-SHMC-45	ZAHOOR AHMAD SHEIKH	MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHEIKH	2906	1st

Assistant Registrar (Exams-III) H.P. University, Shimla-5 Controller of Examinations H.P. University, Shimla-5

NO.:- HPU/Exams-III/BHMS-IV/2024/Annual-

Dated: - 10th April, 2025.

Copy to: -

- 1- Principal, Solan Homeopathic College, Kumarhatti, Solan, H.P.
- 2- SPS Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla 171005.
- 3- PS to Pro-Vice-Chancellor, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 4- PS to Registrar, H.P. University, Shimla 171005.
- 5- PS to Controller of Examinations-ACOE, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.
- 6- The Deputy Registrar, Asstt. Registrar (Exam-III), Secrecy, Re-evaluation, H.P.U, Shimla-5.
- 7- Guard File, H.P. University, Shimla-171005.

Assistant Registrar (Exam-III) H.P. University, Shimla-5